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Note: ��	 All dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated.

SP
A

C
IN

G
 A

N
D

 C
LE

A
RA

N
C

ES
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S

 

1998

170169 168 

16
0 

60

1068 

10
69

67
4

10
4

938

160
534

62
4

90 

 

Return
connection

Control panel
Safety valve
connection

Drain 1” Cleaning door

Sight
glass

Flow
connection

Automatic air vent 

Flue connection

RearSide Front

12
08

10
53

Notes:

Burner lengths vary by model.

The boiler door including burner should be 
able to swing open through 90° providing 
access to the burner head and combustion 
chamber for cleaning and maintenance.

A minimum distance of 200mm must be maintained 
between boiler castings. If the door handing is 
as shown, then it should be noted that burner 
lengths vary by model and may need increasing.

At least 200mm should be allowed to the side of 
the boiler for fitting the casing. After fitting the 
casing the boiler may be moved closer to the wall, 
but no closer than 60mm. Burner clearance will be 
required if handing is opposite to that shown.

Please contact hamworthy technical department for further 
assistance.  
Tel: 01202 662500 
Email: technical@hamworthy-heating.com
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